

ASX Announcement

13 February 2023

CHIEF RISK OFFICER APPOINTMENT

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (ASX code: SGR) (The Star or Company) announces the commencement today of Scott Saunders as Chief Risk Officer, pending all necessary regulatory approvals.

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Robbie Cooke said: "I am pleased to welcome Scott to this new role at The Star. He has started today and will play an integral role in returning The Star to suitability and earning back the trust and confidence of our regulators and other stakeholders."

Mr Saunders joins The Star from Westpac where he was General Manager, Financial Crime and Chief Compliance Officer. Prior to Westpac, Mr Saunders was responsible for enterprise and financial crime compliance at Macquarie Group.

Authorised by:

Robbie Cooke Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

For more information contact:

Financial analysts	Christina Katsibouba Chief Financial Officer	Tel: +61 2 9657 7154
	Mark Wilson General Manager Business Development and Investor Relations	Tel: +61 407 145 501
Media	Peter Jenkins Group Executive External Affairs	Tel: +61 439 015 292

